South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:00:26 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3186 (Rat #0478, Act #0410 of 1980) General Bill, By S.H. Howard
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 47-1-125 so as to prohibit artificial coloring
and sale of animals or fowls, provide exceptions and provide penalties for violations.

10/08/79
10/08/79
01/08/80
01/08/80
02/14/80
02/19/80
02/20/80
02/21/80
02/21/80
03/18/80
04/29/80
05/01/80
05/14/80
05/14/80
05/14/80
05/14/80
05/30/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
Introduced and read first time HJ-38

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-38
Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-926
Read second time HJ-975

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1021

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5

Read second time SJ-26

Read third time and enrolled SJ-7

Ratified R 478 HJ-2836

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/14/80

Act No. 410

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



