

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

### H\*3186 (Rat #0478, Act #0410 of 1980) General Bill, By S.H. Howard

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 47-1-125 so as to prohibit artificial coloring and sale of animals or fowls, provide exceptions and provide penalties for violations.

10/08/79	House	Prefiled
10/08/79	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/08/80	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-38
01/08/80	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-38
02/14/80	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-926
02/19/80	House	Read second time HJ-975
02/20/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1021
02/21/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
02/21/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-10
03/18/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-5
04/29/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
05/01/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-7
05/14/80	House	Ratified R 478 HJ-2836
05/14/80		Signed By Governor
05/14/80		Effective date 05/14/80
05/14/80		Act No. 410
05/30/80		Copies available